ETAS ID: TM309375

#### 900293856 07/01/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest in Selected Trademark Collateral (Releases

RF 4204/0353)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		07/01/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Musictoday, LLC
Street Address:	9348 Civic Center Drive
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685741	MUSICTODAY
Registration Number:	3409552	SPORTSTODAY
Registration Number:	2685740	MUSICTODAY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-540-1235 Phone: Email: ipdocket@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039971-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release for JPMorgan\_Musictoday(1364667\_2\_SV) (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for JPMorgan Musictoday(1364667 2 SV) (2)#page2.tif TRADEMARK

REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0044

900293856

source=Trademark Release for JPMorgan\_Musictoday(1364667\_2\_SV) (2)#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SELECTED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SELECTED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of July 1, 2014 (this "Release"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Musictoday, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Applicable Collateral (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on May 12, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4204/0353;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Release of Guarantor, dated as of July 1, 2014, by and between JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Secured Party (as defined therein) to Live Nation Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Release of Guarantor"), the Grantor requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Collateral") and reconvey any and all rights it may have in the Released Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

SECTION 1. The Collateral Agent hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind: (i) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Released Collateral; and (ii) re-assigns to the Grantor any and all interest it may have in such Released Collateral. For the avoidance of any doubt, this Release is limited solely and only to the Released Collateral and to no other Applicable Collateral under the Security Agreement, and the Collateral Agent's security interest in such other Applicable Collateral shall not be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect.

SECTION 2. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Release with USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent agrees, upon the reasonable request of the Grantor, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any additional documents or instruments and take any additional actions necessary or as may be necessary to effect, record and perfect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Released Collateral which had been granted under the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

JPMORGÁN CHASE BANK, N.Á., as Collateral Agent

By:

Vam¢

7

John G. Kowalczuk

[Signature Page to IP Release (Musictoday, LLC)]

# SCHEDULE A

Reel/Frame: 4204/0353

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
MUSICTODAY	76329409	2685741	Renewed in 2013
	17-OCT-2001	11-FEB-2003	
SPORTSTODAY	76558877	3409552	Registered
	10-NOV-2003	08-APR-2008	
MUSICTODAY	76329405	2685740	Renewed in 2013
	17-OCT-2001	11-FEB-2003	

RECORDED: 07/01/2014